of the Zoning Resolution and the Symmes Township District 

Maps designate said premises to be in the "A" Residence District; and 

WHEREAS, Section 351.1 states, in relevant part, that for setbacks on parcels of less than one 

(1) acre, no more than one thousand thirty-two (1,032) square feet in area and twelve and one-half 
(12.5) feet in height measured to the mean height level between eaves and ridge for gable, hip and 
gambrel roofs is permitted; and 

WHEREAS, according to testimony offered at the public hearing, the appellant is proposing to